The Metropolitan Youth Orchestra of New York

2018-2019 Nassau String Orchestra Season Schedule

Location

Herricks Middle School
7 Hilldale Drive
Albertson, NY 11507

Rehearsal Check-In: 6:45 PM with your Rehearsal Supervisor using your MYO Folder
Rehearsal: Tuesday evenings from 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM with Music Director Michelina Sobolewski

Tuesday, September 25, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, October 02, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Seating Auditions

Tuesday, October 09, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Rehearsal

Tuesday, October 16, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Parent Meeting with Herricks MS
MYO Staff

Tuesday, October 23, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Sectionals

Tuesday, October 30, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS

Sunday, November 4, 2018

12:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Dress Rehearsal

Adelphi University Performing

3:00 PM Concert Arts Center
Tuesday, November 06, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, November 13, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, November 20, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, November 27, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM SR:;‘f:;ﬁ's Herricks MS
Tuesday, December 04, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, December 11, 2018 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, December 18, 2018 No rehearsal - Holiday Break
Tuesday, December 25, 2018 No rehearsal - Holiday Break
Tuesday, January 01, 2019 No rehearsal - Holiday Break
*Wednesday, January 09, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, January 15, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, January 22, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, January 29, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS

Seating Auditions

Tuesday, February 05, 2019

No rehearsal -
Lunar New Year




Concerto and Vocal Competi-

Congregational Church of

Wednesday, February 6, 2019 7:00 PM tion Finalists Concert :
. Huntington
(optional)
Tuesday, February 12, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, February 19, 2019 No rehearsal - Winter Break
Tuesday, February 26, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, March 05, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS

Sunday, March 10, 2019

12:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Dress Rehearsal

Adelphi University Performing

3:00 PM Concert Arts Center

Tuesday, March 12, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, March 19, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, March 26, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM SR:;f::;"I'S Herricks MS
Tuesday, April 02, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, April 09, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS

Thursday, April 11, 2019

5:00 PM

Children’s Concert

Port Washington
Children’s Center

Tuesday, April 16, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, April 23, 2019 No rehearsal - Spring Break

*Wednesday, May 1, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, May 07, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS
Tuesday, May 14, 2019 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM Rehearsal Herricks MS

Sunday, May 19, 2019

4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Dress Rehearsal

Frederick P. Rose Hall at Jazz

7:00 PM Concert at Lincoln Center
Tuesday, May 21, 2019 6:30 PM - 9:30 PM Returning Member Auditions Herricks MS
Tuesday, May 28, 2019 6:30 PM - 9:30 PM Returning Member Auditions Herricks MS

*Indicates rehearsals which will take place on Wednesday night

2018-2019 Concert Venues

Adelphi University
Performing Arts Center
1 South Avenue
Garden City, NY 11530

Frederick P. Rose Hall at

Jazz at Lincoln Center
10 Columbus Circle
New York, NY 11023

Please Note: Rehearsal and Concert Schedule is subject to change by the MYO Executive Director




